Electronic registration
Liquid Controls’ family of LectroCount™ electronic registers provide near-perfect metering accuracy over a
full range of flow rates and deliver enhanced functions including: automated data collection (e.g., date, time,
product selection, delivery quantity, and more), on-site ticket generation, meter linearization, electronic
temperature volume compensation, real-time communication capabilities (RF, GPS, CDPD), improved security,
and more.
LectroCount™ electronic register—Compatible with virtually all flow meters, the family
of NEMA 4X LectroCount electronic registers is UL Class I listed and Weights and

Options: _______________________________________
19
Ordering information
Mounting arrangements
LC meters may be mounted in a variety of configurations, as shown below. Do not position the meter on its side,
i.e., with cover plate face down or up.
Note: regardless of meter mounting configurations, accessories such as the air/vapor eliminator must always be
mounted in a vertical orientation to permit proper operation of the float-actuated apparatus.
M/MA-7-C
C=Meter with counter, strainer
and air eliminator
M/MA-7-I
I =Meter with counter, preset
counter and preset valve
M/MA-7-K
K=Meter with counter, preset
counter, preset valve, strainer
and air eliminator
Standard accessory configurations A, C, I, K
M/MA-7-A
A=Meter with counter
Model number coding description
MSA-7-A-10
Meter Type
M = meter
Case Material
Blank = other than steel
S = steel case
Accessory
Configuration
A, C, I, K
(see chart below)
Construction/
Application Class
1, 2, 3, 10, etc.
(see table on p. 9)
Working Pressure
Blank = 150 psi
AA = 275 psi
A = 350 psi
B = 720 psi
C = 1440 psi
Meter Size
4 = 40 gpm 15 = 200 gpm 60 = 600 gpm
5 = 60 gpm 25 = 300 gpm 75 = 700 gpm
7 = 100 gpm 30 = 350 gpm 80 = 800 gpm
10 = 150 gpm 40 = 450 gpm 120 = 1000 gpm
Optional Accessories:
Printer, Strainer Optional Accessories: Printer
Optional Accessories: Printer, Strainer
Optional Accessories: PrinterM/MA-7-ALI
A=Meter with electronic register
Optional Accessories:
Printer, Strainer, Valve, ETVC
M/MA-7-CLI
A=Meter with electronic register,
strainer, and air eliminator
Optional Accessories: Printer,
valve, ETVC
Copyright © 2007 Liquid Controls
Pub. 100-10 (2/07)
Over fifty years ago, Liquid Controls set a new standard of excellence in engineering and
building the finest flow meter products possible, starting with metering aviation fuel for the
United States Air Force.
Since that time, the industry base we serve has grown, broadened. Our product line
has expanded to include a wide variety of flow meters, accessories and related items
distributed worldwide. But our commitment to excellence will never change. The
professionals at Liquid Controls are driven to bring you products that perform efficiently
and accurately, with minimum maintenance for years to come. Delivering everything
you’d expect from the very best—that’s our goal.
A good fit
In 2001, Liquid Controls joined the IDEX team of companies. IDEX is a leader in the
manufacture of a broad range of pump products, dispensing equipment and other
engineered technologies. Maintaining a theme of leadership, IDEX delivers Innovation,
Diversity and EXcellence to thousands of valued customers around the world.
A tradition of excellence that benefits you
Printed on recycled paper
using soy inks